Posted: September 9, 2009

Notice is hereby given that a subcommittee of the Rhode Island Fire
Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters
located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on
Tuesday, September 17, 2009 at 9:30 A.M. At that time, all persons
interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following

applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #070413: Mr. Anthony Mattera, for the property located at 58
DePasquale Plaza, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions
of sections 13.3.2.2,9.2.3 and 7.8.2.1.

APPEAL #070277: Mr. Joseph Aloisio, for the property located at 12
Silver Spring Street, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions
of section 13.2.2.2.3.

APPEAL #060599: Mr. Peter C. Der Hagopian, for the property located
at 1115 Chalkstone Avenue, Providence, requesting relief from

provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070102: RISD Holdings, for the property located at 262
South Water Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.



APPEAL #070397: Heller Properties, for the property located at 302

Wickenden Street, Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #070546: Mr. Chung Hing Lau, for the property located at
256 Broadway, Providence, requesting relief from the provisions of
sections 13.1.6 and 7.8.2.

APPEAL #070581:. Ms. Adalgisa Mercado, for the property located at
966-970 Broad Street, Providence, requesting relief from the

provisions of sections 6.1.14.4.1 and 31.3.5.1.

APPEAL #060607: West River Commerce Center, LLC, for the
property located at 148 West River Street, Providence, requesting

relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #070086: Mr. Robert M. Stillings, for the property located at
290 Westminster Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions
of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060659: The Robinson Green Beretta Corporation, for the
property located at 103 Gesler Street, Providence, requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #060660: The Robinson Green Beretta Corporation, for the

property located at 70 Ridge Street, Providence, requesting relief



from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

APPEAL #060661: The Robinson Green Beretta Corporation, for the
property located at 63 Gesler Street, Providence, requesting relief

from provisions of the Rl Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



